
Norton Sub Hamdon School Parents & Carers dates  
2023-24 

Term 1 Norton Sub Hamdon 

Friday 15th September (and every school 
Friday until Friday 8th December 2023) 

12:50-2:40pm Years 3,4 & 5 Swimming at 
Crewkerne Aqua Centre  

Monday 18th September 2023 Jeans for Genes Day  

Monday 18th September 2023 Photography Competition launch 

Wednesday 27th September 2023 9-10am Parents and Headteacher’s Coffee 
Morning at the School 

Wednesday 27th September 2023 4-5:30pm Cross Country - Yeovil Rugby Club 
(TBC) 

Wednesday 4th October 2023 2-3pm Harvest Service at the Church 

Monday 9th October 2023 1pm Saints Flu Nasal Spays 

Week of 9th October 2023 Years R+1 Phonics Information session at 
the School Hall (TBC) 

Friday 13th October 2023 5:30-7:30pm FONS disco at the School Hall  

Monday 16th October 2023 Deadline for entries to Photography 
Competition    

Wednesday 11th October 2023 9:30-11:30am School Open Morning for 
prospective parents 

Wednesday 18th October 2023 4-5:30pm Cross Country – Aldon Hill (Years 
2-6) 

Thursday 19th October 2023 Individual photos  

Thursday 19th October 2023 9-9:30am Awards Assembly and 
Photography Competition Awards 

Friday 20th October 2023 FONS Non-school Uniform day 

Term 2  

Tuesday 31st October 2023 Year 6 deadline applying for Secondary 
school 

Wednesday 1st November 2023 4-5:30pm Cross Country – Yeovil Football 
Club (Years 2-6) 

Wednesday 8th November 2023 Parents evening 1.30-6.30pm 

Sunday 12th November 2023 Remembrance service on Ham Hill 

Monday 13th November 2023 Odd Socks Day/ Anti-Bullying week 

Thursday 16th November 2023 Parents and Headteacher’s Forum (TBC) 

Friday 17th November 2023 Children in Need Non-School Uniform Day 

Wednesday 29th November 2023 9-10am Parents and Headteacher’s Coffee 
Morning at the School 

Monday 27th November 2023 Snow globe/Xmas in a jar Competition 
launch 

Tuesday 5th December 2023 6-7pm Nativity (Yrs R,1 &2) 

Wednesday 6th December 2023 2-3pm Nativity (Yrs R,1 &2) 

Thursday 7th December 2023 Xmas Jumper Day for Save the Children 

Thursday 7th December 2023 FONS Xmas event 

Monday 11th December 2023 Deadline for entries to Snow globe/Xmas in 
a Jar Competition 
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Wednesday 13th December 2023 2-3pm Christmas Service (Yrs 3,4,5 & 6) at 
the Church 

Thursday 14th December 2023 9-9:30am Awards Assembly and Snow 
globe/Xmas in a Jar Awards 

Friday 15th December 2023 12-2pm Class Xmas parties   

Friday 15th December 2023 2pm Finish 

Term 3  

Tuesday 2nd January 2024 Inset Day 

Friday 5th January (and every school Friday 
until Friday 22nd March 2024) 

12:50-2:40pm Years 3 & 4 Swimming at 
Crewkerne Aqua Centre 

Wednesday 24th January 2024 9-10am Parents and Headteacher’s Coffee 
Morning at the School 

Monday 22nd January 2024 Handwriting Competition launch 

Friday 2nd February 2024 FONS Non-school Uniform day 

Thursday 8th February 2024 9-9:30am Awards Assembly  

Friday 9th February 2024 FONS Pancakes 

Term 4  

Tuesday 20th February 2024 Deadline for entries to Handwriting 
Competition 

Wednesday 21st February 2024 Year 6 Hoodies information sent to parents 

Week of 26th Feb 2024 Year 6 SATs Information session at the 
School Hall (TBC) 

Wednesday 28th February 2024 9-10am Parents and Headteacher’s Coffee 
Morning at the School 

Friday 23rd February 2024 Handwriting Competition results 

Friday 1st March Secondary School places confirmed (Year 6) 

Thursday 7th March 2024 World Book Day  

Monday 11th March 2024 Easter Bonnet/Easter Garden competition 
launch 

Thursday 14th March 2024 Parents and Headteacher’s Forum (TBC) 

Friday 15th March 2024 Red Nose Day  

Thursday 21st March 2024 Parents evening 1.30-6.30pm 

Monday 25th March 2024 9-9:30am Awards Assembly 

Wednesday 27th –Thursday 28th March 2024 Stanchester WOW Day (Year 5) 

Wednesday 27th March 2024 Deadline for entries to Easter Bonnet/Easter 
Garden Competition  

Wednesday 27th March 2024 2-3pm Easter Service at the Church, Easter 
Bonnet parade and Competition results 

Term 5  

Monday 15th April 2024 Inset Day  

Wednesday 17th –Friday 19th April 2024 Years 5 and 6 at Charterhouse Residential 

Week of 22nd April 2024 Year 4 Multiplication Information session 
(TBC) 
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Wednesday 1st May 2024 9-10am Parents and Headteacher’s Coffee 
Morning at the School 

Monday 13th May – Friday 17th May 2024 Year 6 SATs week 

Monday 13th May 2024 Poetry Competition launch 

Thursday 23rd May 2024 Class 3 (yr3 &4) visit to Roman Villa at The 
Newt 

Thursday 23rd May 2024 9-9:30am Awards Assembly 

Friday 24th May 2024 FONS Non-school Uniform day 

Term 6  

Monday 3rd June 2024 Inset Day  

Monday 3rd June –Friday 14th June 2024 Year 4 Multiplication check weeks 

Monday 10th June – Friday 14th June 2024 Year 1 Phonics screening check week  

Wednesday 12th June 2024 Deadline for entries to Poetry Competition 

Monday 17th, Tuesday 18th, Thursday 20th, 
Friday 21st June 2024 

Year 6 Bikeability 

Monday 17th June 2024 Poetry Competition Awards 

Thursday 20th June 2024 Parents and Headteacher’s Forum (TBC) 

Thursday 20th June 2024 4-5pm New Reception Year 2024/25 Parent  
information session 

Monday 24th June 2024 Class Photos 

Wednesday 26th June 2024 1:30 - 3pm Sports Day (back up date 4th July) 

Wednesday 3rd July 2024 Stanchester Year 6 Induction Day 

Wednesday 3rd July 2024 New Reception Year 2024/25 afternoon visit 

Wednesday 3rd July 2024 Years R,1,2,3,4,5 Internal Transition up day 

Wednesday 10th July 2024 New Reception Year 2024/25 morning visit 

Wednesday 10th July 2024 9-10am Parents and Headteacher’s Coffee 
Morning at the School 

Friday 12th July 2024 Year 6 Young Enterprise Fete/ 6 Fest 

Wednesday 17th July 2024 2-3pm KS2 Performance (Yrs 3,4,5,6) 

Thursday 18th July 2024 9-9:30am Awards Assembly 

Thursday 18th July 2024 6-7pm KS2 Performance (Yrs 3,4,5,6) 

Friday 19th July 2024 School Reports home to parents 

Monday 22nd July 2024 2-3pm Year 6 Leavers service at the Church  

Tuesday 23rd July 2024 Year 6 Treat Trip 

Wednesday 24th July 2024 2pm Finish/End of School Year 

*Please note all dates are provisional and may be subject to change. 

*Awaiting and still to be confirmed dates: 

-Spring Cross Country dates and other sporting fixtures 

-More class/school trips 

-Other Secondary schools transition dates 

-Additional FONS dates 


